

8" 6/32oz New York Style Cheesecake

Number of Servings: 8 (113g per serving)

Weight: 907 g

SKU: 01209

UPC: 8-15216-01209-5

SCC: 1-08-15216-01209-2

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (113g)
Servings Per Container 8

Amount Per Serving

Calories 440 **Calories from Fat 240**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 27g **41%**

 Saturated Fat 12g **62%**

 Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 65mg **21%**

Sodium 320mg **13%**

Total Carbohydrate 46g **15%**

 Dietary Fiber 1g **4%**

 Sugars 27g

Protein 5g

Vitamin A 15% • Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 6% • Iron 4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300 mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

Ingredients:

cream cheese [cultured cream and milk, salt, xanthan, carob bean and guar gums], sugar, whole wheat flour, margarine [palm oil, water, soybean oil, salt, natural flavor (milk), soy lecithin, beta carotene (color), vitamin A palmitate], milk, canola and or/ palm oil, enriched wheat flour [wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], sour cream [cultured milk and cream, enzymes], soybean oil, glucose, brown sugar, eggs (dried), natural flavor, salt, xanthan gum, locust bean gum, guar gum, invert sugar, molasses and caramel color, baking soda, cinnamon, Apocarotenal (color).

Allergens:

Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Made in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts.

Product Information:

| | | | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|
| Pack Size: | 1 | Shelf Life: Refrigerated | 10 Days |
| Case Quantity: | 6 | Frozen | 12 Months |
| Case Cube: | 0.58 cu. ft. | Kosher Dairy | Yes |
| Case Dimensions: | 17.5" x 8.75" x 6.50" | Outside Shipper Date: | Best If Used By |
| Case Per Tie/Tier/Skid: | 10 x 10 = 100 | Minimum Shipment: | 250 Cases (Combined) |
| Net Case Weight: | 12.00 lb (5.44kg) | Lead Time: | 14 Days |
| Gross Shipper Weight: | 14.00 lb (6.35 kg) | Payment Terms: | Net 14 Days |

8" 6/32oz Key Lime Cheesecake

Number of Servings: 8 (113g per serving)

Weight: 907 g

SKU: 01210

UPC: 8-15216-01210-1

SCC: 1-08-15216-01210-8

Nutrition Facts

| | |
|--|------------------------------|
| Serving Size (113g) | |
| Servings Per Container 8 | |
| Amount Per Serving | |
| Calories 370 | Calories from Fat 120 |
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat 14g | 22% |
| Saturated Fat 5g | 25% |
| Trans Fat 0g | |
| Cholesterol 50mg | 17% |
| Sodium 230mg | 10% |
| Total Carbohydrate 57g | 19% |
| Dietary Fiber 1g | 4% |
| Sugars 35g | |
| Protein 6g | |
| Vitamin A 8% | • Vitamin C 4% |
| Calcium 10% | • Iron 6% |
| *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs: | |
| | Calories: 2,000 2,500 |
| Total Fat | Less than 65g 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than 20g 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than 300mg 300 mg |
| Sodium | Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | 300g 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | 25g 30g |
| Calories per gram: | |
| Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4 | |



Ingredients:

milk, sugar, whole wheat flour, eggs, margarine [palm oil, water, soybean oil, salt, natural flavor (milk), soy lecithin, beta carotene (color), vitamin A palmitate], wheat flour, lime juice, maltodextrin, soybean oil, nonfat dry milk, modified corn starch, citric acid, salt, invert sugar, molasses and caramel color, xanthan gum, locust bean gum, guar gum, baking soda, cinnamon.

Allergens:

Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Made in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts.

Product Information:

| | | | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|
| Pack Size: | 1 | Shelf Life: Refrigerated | 10 Days |
| Case Quantity: | 6 | Frozen | 12 Months |
| Case Cube: | 0.58 cu. ft. | Kosher Dairy | Yes |
| Case Dimensions: | 17.5" x 8.75" x 6.50" | Outside Shipper Date: | Best If Used By |
| Case Per Tie/Tier/Skid: | 10 x 10 = 100 | Minimum Shipment: | 250 Cases (Combined) |
| Net Case Weight: | 12.00 lb (5.44kg) | Lead Time: | 14 Days |
| Gross Shipper Weight: | 14.00 lb (6.35 kg) | Payment Terms: | Net 14 Days |

8" 6/32oz Strawberry Swirl Cheesecake

Number of Servings: 8 (113g per serving)

Weight: 907 g

SKU: 01211

UPC: 8-15216-01211-8

SCC: 1-08-15216-01211-5

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (113g)
Servings Per Container 8

Amount Per Serving

Calories 390 Calories from Fat 190

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 21g 32%

Saturated Fat 9g 46%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 35mg 11%

Sodium 300mg 13%

Total Carbohydrate 46g 15%

Dietary Fiber 1g 3%

Sugars 25g

Protein 4g

Vitamin A 10% • Vitamin C 2%

Calcium 4% • Iron 4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300 mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

Ingredients:

cream cheese [cultured cream and milk, salt, xanthan, carob bean and guar gums], sugar, whole wheat flour, strawberry filling [water, sugar, strawberries, modified corn starch, salt, erythorbic acid, potassium sorbate (preservative), calcium carrageenan, artificial flavor, FD&C red 40 & blue 1], margarine [palm oil, water, soybean oil, salt, natural flavor (milk), soy lecithin, beta carotene (color), vitamin A palmitate], milk, canola an/or palm oil, sour cream [cultured milk and cream, enzymes], wheat flour, soybean oil, corn starch, eggs (dried), modified corn starch, salt, natural flavor, invert sugar, molasses and caramel color, xanthan gum, locust bean gum, guar gum, baking soda, cinnamon, Apocarotenal (color).

Allergens:

Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Made in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts.

Product Information:

| | | | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|
| Pack Size: | 1 | Shelf Life: Refrigerated | 10 Days |
| Case Quantity: | 6 | Frozen | 12 Months |
| Case Cube: | 0.58 cu. ft. | Kosher Dairy | Yes |
| Case Dimensions: | 17.5" x 8.75" x 6.50" | Outside Shipper Date: | Best If Used By |
| Case Per Tie/Tier/Skid: | 10 x 10 = 100 | Minimum Shipment: | 250 Cases (Combined) |
| Net Case Weight: | 12.00 lb (5.44kg) | Lead Time: | 14 Days |
| Gross Shipper Weight: | 14.00 lb (6.35 kg) | Payment Terms: | Net 14 Days |

8" 6/32oz Caramel Turtle Cheesecake

Number of Servings: 8 (113g per serving)

Weight: 907 g

SKU: 01213

UPC: 8-15216-01213-2

SCC: 1-08-15216-01213-9

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (113g)
Servings Per Container 8

Amount Per Serving

Calories 430 Calories from Fat 220

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 25g **38%**

 Saturated Fat 11g **55%**

 Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 35mg **12%**

Sodium 300mg **13%**

Total Carbohydrate 48g **16%**

 Dietary Fiber 2g **8%**

 Sugars 30g

Protein 5g

Vitamin A 10% • Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 4% • Iron 10%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

| | Calories: | 2,000 | 2,500 |
|--------------------|-----------|---------|---------|
| Total Fat | Less than | 65g | 80g |
| Saturated Fat | Less than | 20g | 25g |
| Cholesterol | Less than | 300mg | 300 mg |
| Sodium | Less than | 2,400mg | 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate | | 300g | 375g |
| Dietary Fiber | | 25g | 30g |

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

Ingredients:

cream cheese [cultured cream and milk, salt, xanthan, carob bean and guar gums], sugar, whole wheat flour, margarine [palm oil, water, soybean oil, salt, natural flavor (milk), soy lecithin, beta carotene (color), vitamin A palmitate], wheat flour, milk, canola and/or palm oil, chocolate chips [sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, dextrose, soy lecithin, vanillin], sour cream [cultured milk and cream, enzymes], soybean oil, caramel spread [milk, sugar, glucose, sodium bicarbonate, potassium sorbate (preservative)], walnuts, evaporated milk [milk, dipotassium phosphate, carrageenan, vitamin D3], cocoa (alkalized), corn starch, eggs (dried), cream [cream, carrageenan, mono & diglycerides, polysorbate 80], natural flavor, modified corn starch, salt, shortening [palm oil, soy lecithin], xanthan gum, locust bean gum, guar gum, baking soda, glucose solids, agar, calcium carbonate, calcium sulfate, cellulose gum, Apocarotenal (color).

Allergens:

Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Walnuts, Wheat.

Made in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts.

Product Information:

| | | | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|
| Pack Size: | 1 | Shelf Life: Refrigerated | 10 Days |
| Case Quantity: | 6 | Frozen | 12 Months |
| Case Cube: | 0.58 cu. ft. | Kosher Dairy | Yes |
| Case Dimensions: | 17.5" x 8.75" x 6.50" | Outside Shipper Date: | Best If Used By |
| Case Per Tie/Tier/Skid: | 10 x 10 = 100 | Minimum Shipment: | 250 Cases (Combined) |
| Net Case Weight: | 12.00 lb (5.44kg) | Lead Time: | 14 Days |
| Gross Shipper Weight: | 14.00 lb (6.35 kg) | Payment Terms: | Net 14 Days |